UPTMA

UTAH PODIATRIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

2024 CME CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Day 1 - Friday October 18

7:00-7:30 AM
7:30-7:35
7:35-7:55
7:55-8:15
8:15-8:35
8:35-8:45
8:45-9:05
9:05-9:25
9:25-9:45
9:45-9:55
9:55- 10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-11:20
11:20-12:00
12:00-1:00 PM
1:00-1:40
1:40-1:50
1:50-2:00
2:00-2:10
2:10-2:20
2:20-2:30
2:30-3:00
3:00-3:20
3:20-3:40
3:40-4:00
4:00-5:00

Registration & Breakfast

Welcome and introduction to the conference

Neuropathy work-up: a diagnostic framework

Is my patient diabetic? Revisiting the current paradigm
Neuropathy treatment: what actually works?

Q&A

Creating a systems-based approach to medicine

Conservative treatment for bunions: are we just wasting our time?
Ankle fractures: an algorithm for treatment

Q&A

Break

Overcoming the negative effects of immobilization

The aging tendon

Gender differences in tendinopathy

Tendon rehabilitation

Q&A

The future of healthcare in Utah, with senior medical director for IHC
Lunch

Platelet-rich plasma

Stem cells

Extracorporeal shockwave therapy

Laser therapy

Q&A

Regulatory and legal landscape of regenerative medicine
Regulatory and legal landscape of regenerative medicine - Q&A
Break

Artificial intelligence and healthcare

Informed consent

Surviving a deposition

Trevor Williams, DPM
Brandt Gibson, DPM
Trevor Williams, DPM
Brandt Gibson, DPM

Scott Rogers, DPM
Riley Rampton, DPM
Brady Mallory, DPM

Matt Hobbs, DPT
Selina Sekulic, DPM
Trevor Williams, DPM
Matt Hobbs, DPT

Bob Hoesch, MD, PhD

Dan Huff, DPM
Scott Rogers, DPM
Selina Sekulic, DPM
Brandt Gibson, DPM

Janet Jensen, Esq

Janet Jensen, Esq

Surya Kuchimanchi
Brian Miller, Esq.
Brian Miller, Esq.




Day 2: Saturday October 19

7:00-7:30 AM
7:30-7:35
7:35-7:55
7:55-8:15
8:15-8:35
8:35-8:50
8:50-9:05
9:05-9:20
9:20-9:35
9:35-9:50
9:50-10:05
10:05-10:20
10:20-10:40
10:40-11:00
11:00-11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-1:00 PM
1:00-1:30
1:30-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-2:50
2:50-3:00
3:00-5:00

Breakfast

Welcome and conference business

Updates in the treatment of plantar warts
Common dermatoses of the lower extremities
Biopsies and excisions: how I discuss this with my patients
Break

Evidence-based wound care in the clinic
Off-loading plantar ulcers

When to debride and when to excise or flap
The decubitus heel ulcer

Pyoderma: what do we do?

Skin substitutes: which one and why?

Panel discussion & case examples

Break

Current trends in ankle trauma

Q&A

UPMA annual meeting during lunch

Blindspots, assumptions, and the psychology of personal congruity

Physician Mental Health

Balancing life and work as a physician
Break

MATE training requirements

Narcotics: Modules 3 and 4

Trevor Williams, DPM

Maggie Hammond, MD
Maggie Hammond, MD
Maggie Hammond, MD

Saloni Buch, DPM
Weston Packard, DPM
Anna Hronek, DPM
Anna Hronek, DPM
Callie Morloch, DPM
Scott Robbins, DO

Brian Powell, MD

Richard Williams, PhD
Anne Pendo, MD

Panel Discussion

Riley Rampton, DPM
Riley Rampton, DPM




