

## **2024 CME CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

Day 1 - Friday October 18		
7:00-7:30 AM	Registration & Breakfast	
7:30-7:35	Welcome and introduction to the conference	Trevor Williams, DPM
7:35-7:55	Neuropathy work-up: a diagnostic framework	Brandt Gibson, DPM
7:55-8:15	Is my patient diabetic? Revisiting the current paradigm	Trevor Williams, DPM
8:15-8:35	Neuropathy treatment: what actually works?	Brandt Gibson, DPM
8:35-8:45	Q & A	
8:45-9:05	Creating a systems-based approach to medicine	Scott Rogers, DPM
9:05-9:25	Conservative treatment for bunions: are we just wasting our time?	Riley Rampton, DPM
9:25-9:45	Ankle fractures: an algorithm for treatment	Brady Mallory, DPM
9:45-9:55	Q & A	
9:55- 10:15	Break	
10:15-10:30	Overcoming the negative effects of immobilization	Matt Hobbs, DPT
10:30-10:45	The aging tendon	Selina Sekulic, DPM
10:45-11:00	Gender differences in tendinopathy	Trevor Williams, DPM
11:00-11:15	Tendon rehabilitation	Matt Hobbs, DPT
11:15-11:20	Q & A	
11:20-12:00	The future of healthcare in Utah, with senior medical director for IHC	Bob Hoesch, MD, PhD
12:00-1:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00-1:40	Platelet-rich plasma	Dan Huff, DPM
1:40-1:50	Stem cells	Scott Rogers, DPM
1:50-2:00	Extracorporeal shockwave therapy	Selina Sekulic, DPM
2:00-2:10	Laser therapy	Brandt Gibson, DPM
2:10-2:20	Q & A	
2:20-2:30	Regulatory and legal landscape of regenerative medicine	Janet Jensen, Esq
2:30-3:00	Regulatory and legal landscape of regenerative medicine - Q&A	Janet Jensen, Esq
3:00-3:20	Break	
3:20-3:40	Artificial intelligence and healthcare	Surya Kuchimanchi
3:40-4:00	Informed consent	Brian Miller, Esq.
4:00-5:00	Surviving a deposition	Brian Miller, Esq.

Day 2: Saturday October 19			
7:00-7:30 AM	Breakfast		
7:30-7:35	Welcome and conference business	Trevor Williams, DPM	
7:35-7:55	Updates in the treatment of plantar warts	Maggie Hammond, MD	
7:55-8:15	Common dermatoses of the lower extremities	Maggie Hammond, MD	
8:15-8:35	Biopsies and excisions: how I discuss this with my patients	Maggie Hammond, MD	
8:35-8:50	Break		
8:50-9:05	Evidence-based wound care in the clinic	Saloni Buch, DPM	
9:05-9:20	Off-loading plantar ulcers	Weston Packard, DPM	
9:20-9:35	When to debride and when to excise or flap	Anna Hronek, DPM	
9:35-9:50	The decubitus heel ulcer	Anna Hronek, DPM	
9:50-10:05	Pyoderma: what do we do?	Callie Morloch, DPM	
10:05-10:20	Skin substitutes: which one and why?	Scott Robbins, DO	
10:20-10:40	Panel discussion & case examples		
10:40-11:00	Break		
11:00-11:45	Current trends in ankle trauma	Brian Powell, MD	
11:45-12:00	Q & A		
12:00-1:00 PM	UPMA annual meeting during lunch		
1:00-1:30	Blindspots, assumptions, and the psychology of personal congruity	Richard Williams, PhD	
1:30-2:00	Physician Mental Health	Anne Pendo, MD	
2:00-2:30	Balancing life and work as a physician	Panel Discussion	
2:30-2:50	Break		
2:50-3:00	MATE training requirements	Riley Rampton, DPM	
3:00-5:00	Narcotics: Modules 3 and 4	Riley Rampton, DPM	